FLIGHT SUMMARY REPORT

Flight Number: 04-605
Calendar/Julian Date: 16-17 October 2003 (289-290)

Sensor Package: MODIS/ASTER Airborne Simulator (MASTER)
Cloud Physics Lidar (CPL)
Video Imaging System (VIS)
MODIS Airborne Simulator (MAS)

Area(s) Covered: Western States (GLAS Validation)
Investigator(s): Spinhirne, NASA-GSFC Aircraft Number: 809
SENSOR DATA

Accession #:
Sensor ID #: 124 137 108 118
Sensor Type: MASTER CPL MAS VIS
Focal Length:
Film Type:
Filtration:
Spectral Band:
f-Stop:

Shutter Speed:
# of Frames:
% Overlap:
Quality:

Remarks:



FLTL

MODIS AIRBORNE SIMULATOR (MAS) FLIGHT LINE INFORMATION FOR 16 Oct 2003
NASA FLIGHT NUMBER 04-605

START OF FLIGHT LINE

TIME
HH:MM:SS
23:21:50
23:24:51
23:42:14
23:48:51
00:00:12
00:27:00
00:33:57
00:55:01
01:05:50
01:16:37
01:43:24
02:10:10
02:23:16
02:43:46
03:10:33
03:35:15
04:02:02
04:28:49
04:54:11

37.082
37.395
38.785
39.371
38.583
35.955
35.330
35.950
37.140
38.217
38.943
39.537
39.863
40.245
43.096
45.591
42 .859
40.028
37.343

-118.319 69.6 240.7
-118.391 70.2 241.1
-119.994 72.8 242.7
-120.214 74.0 243.6
-121.338 74.9 245.1
-119.425 80.3 251.4
-119.236 81.6 252.7
-121.849 83.9 254.2
-121.863 86.2 255.8
-122.208 88.3 257.2
-118.315 96.6 263.8
-114.356 104.9 270.5
-112.517 108.8 274.0
-112.477 112.7 277.6
-113.026 116.7 283.3
-113.710 119.8 289.0
-115.406 124.1 291.7
-117.000 128.7 294.3
-118.360 133.4 296.7

NUMBER OF FILES FOR THIS FLIGHT

TIME
HH:MM:SS
23:24:15
23:41:23
23:46:41
23:58:44
00:27:00
00:31:44
00:53:45
01:05:25
01:14:52
01:43:23
02:10:10
02:21:49
02:27:59
03:10:33
03:33:37
04:02:02
04:28:49
04:53:33
04:59:24

TOTAL NUMBER OF SCAN LINES

DATE THESE FILES WERE PROCESSED

DATE THIS LIST WAS CREATED

GRANULE VERSION
GRANULE VERSION

END OF FLIGHT LINE

SOLAR
AZIM

LAT LON
DEG DEG
37.337 -118.360
38.699 -119.952
39.287 -120.000
38.728 -121.304
35.955 -119.425
35.486 -119.099
35.843 -121.761
37.095 -121.853
38.063 -122.315
38.943 -118.316
39.537 -114.357
39.745 -112.638
40.369 -112.500
43.096 -113.026
45.572 -113.531
42.860 -115.406
40.028 -117.000
37.414 -118.349
36.758 -118.244
= 19
= 114749
= 20-Dec-2003

= 1
= 1

ZEN
70.1
72.6
73.8
4.7
80.3
81.3
83.6
86.2
87.9
96.6

104.9
108.4
109.7
116.7
119.6
124.1
128.7
133.3
134.7
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Sun Dec 21 21:39:25 PST 2003

FLIGHT DATA

HEAD
DEG
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MODIS/ASTER AIRBORNE SIMULATOR (MASTER) FLIGHT LINE INFORMATION FOR 16 Oct 2003
NASA FLIGHT NUMBER 04-605-00

START OF FLIGHT LINE

TIME
HH:MM:SS
23:30:33
23:32:51
23:42:14
23:48:51
00:00:12
00:26:57
00:33:57
00:55:01
01:05:50
01:16:37
01:43:19
02:10:01
02:23:16
02:43:46
03:10:28
03:35:15
04:01:57
04:28:40
04:54:11

37.834 -118.927
38.017 -119.144
38.785 -119.994
39.371 -120.214
38.584 -121.338
35.960 -119.428
35.330 -119.236
35.950 -121.849
37.140 -121.862
38.217 -122.207
38.942 -118.326
39.535 -114.378
39.863 -112.517
40.245 -112.477
43.087 -113.024
45.591 -113.710
42.868 -115.401
40.044 -116.991
37.343 -118.360

NUMBER OF FILES FOR THIS FLIGHT

TOTAL NUMBER OF S

DATE THESE FILES WERE PROCESSED

DATE THIS LIST WA
GRANULE VERSION

END OF FLIGHT LINE

TIME
HH:MM:SS
23:32:14
23:41:23
23:46:41
23:58:44
00:26:57
00:31:44
00:53:45
01:05:25
01:14:52
01:43:19
02:10:01
02:21:49
02:27:59
03:10:28
03:33:36
04:01:57
04:28:40
04:53:34
04:59:26

CAN LINES

S CREATED

LAT LON
DEG DEG
37.969 -119.087
39.206 -120.000
39.286 -120.000
38.728 -121.304
35.960 -119.429
35.486 -119.099
35.843 -121.760
37.095 -121.853
38.063 -122.315
38.941 -118.326
39.534 -114.378
39.746 -112.638
40.369 -112.500
43.087 -113.024
45.572 -113.531
42.868 -115.401
40.044 -116.991
37.414 -118.349
36.755 -118.244

19
114776
23-Dec-2003

1

ALT

M (MSL)

FLIGHT DATA
SCAN SOLAR HEAD
LINES ZEN AZIM DEG
632 71.2 241.7 314
6177 72.1 242.2 335
1662 73.3 243.1 356
3695 74.4 244.2 232
9999 77.6 248.2 154
1789 80.8 251.9 151
7408 82.6 253.4 284
3892 85.0 255.0 358
3387 87.1 256.3 338.
9999 92.4 260.5 75.
9999 100.7 267.1 77
4419 106.6 272.0 80
1768 109.2 274.4 359
9999 114.7 280.4 350
8666 118.2 286.1 349
9999 121.9 290.4 208
9999 126.4 293.0 205
9323 131.0 295.4 204
1964 134.0 297.1 175

Tue Dec 23 15:16:50 PST 2003
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FLIGHT 04-6005 / 04-605

16-17 OCTOBER

2003

R/C 806

MASTER 7 CPL / VIS
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MAS50 / MASTER

A/C 806

16 October 2003

Flight 04-605
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MAS50 / MASTER

A/C 806

16 October 2003

Flight 04-605



